Mortgage Insurer Contact Information for MI Disclosure Instructions and Release Forms

Seller/Servicers must return Mortgage Insurance (MI) Disclosure Instructions and Release forms to each mortgage insurer on or before October 1, 2010, using the contact information provided below. For additional information, please see Fannie Mae *Servicing Guide* Announcement <u>SVC-2010-09</u> on eFannieMae.com.

| Mortgage Insurer | Contact to which the Mortgage Insurance Disclosure Instructions and Release must be sent at each Mortgage Insurer |
|--|--|
| CMG Mortgage Insurance Company | No further authorization need be provided to CMG MI in order for CMG MI to provide Fannie Mae with Information with respect to loans owned or to be owned by Fannie Mae, or in connection with which Fannie Mae is or will become a trustee for the benefit of a third party. CMG MI considers that authorization is already provided by virtue of the fact that CMG MI's First Lien Master Policy defines "Insured" to include the owner of a loan or the trustee of a loan for the benefit of a third party, or, in the case of a loan under review for purchase by Fannie Mae, by virtue of the fact that Fannie Mae is authorized by the Seller/Servicer to obtain pre-purchase information from CMG MI. |
| Essent Guaranty, Inc. | No further authorization need be provided to Essent Guaranty in order for Essent to provide Fannie Mae with Ioan insurance information. Authorization is already provided under Section III(B) of Essent's Master Policy. If you have questions, contact Essent Client Services at |
| | 1-877-569-6547. |
| Genworth Mortgage Insurance Corporation | Fax Submissions: (919) 870-3751 |
| | E-mail Submissions: |
| | documentmanagementservices@genworth.com |
| | Mail/Overnight Submissions: |
| | Genworth Mortgage Insurance |
| | 8325 Six Forks Road |
| | Raleigh, NC 27615 |
| | Attention: Central Imaging – Fifth Floor |

| Mortgage Insurer | Contact to which the Mortgage Insurance Disclosure Instructions and Release must be sent at each Mortgage Insurer |
|--|--|
| Mortgage Guaranty Insurance Corporation | E-mail Submissions: ecommerce_services@mgic.com |
| | Mail/Overnight Submissions: |
| | MGIC – eCommerce Services |
| | 270 E Kilbourn Ave |
| | Milwaukee, WI 53202 |
| PMI Mortgage Insurance Co. | No further authorization need be provided to PMI in order for PMI to provide Fannie Mae with information with respect to loans owned or to be owned by Fannie Mae, or in connection with which Fannie Mae is or will become a trustee for the benefit of a third party. PMI considers that authorization is already provided by virtue of the fact that PMI's First Lien Master Policy defines "Insured" to include the owner of a loan or the trustee of a loan for the benefit of a third party, or, in the case of a loan under review for purchase by Fannie Mae, by virtue of the fact that Fannie Mae is authorized by the seller/servicer to obtain pre-purchase information from PMI. |
| Radian Guaranty Inc. | Fax Submissions: 1-888-860-6457 |
| | E-mail Submissions: ProfileAdministration@Radian.biz |
| | Mail/Overnight Submissions: |
| | Radian Guaranty – Profile Administration |
| | 1601 Market Street, 6th Floor |
| | Philadelphia, PA 19103 |
| Republic Mortgage Insurance Company (RMIC) | Fax Submissions: 1-800-849-7642 |
| | E-mail Submissions: <u>servicing@rmic.com</u> |
| | Mail/Overnight Submissions: |
| | RMIC |
| | 101 N. Cherry Street |
| | Winston-Salem, NC 27101 Attention: Policy Servicing |
| Triad Guaranty Insurance | |
| Triad Guaranty Insurance Corporation | FM-SVC-InfoRelease@tgic.com |
| United Guaranty Residential Insurance Company | Master policy servicing@ugcorp.com, with questions directed to 1-877-642-4642. |
| | Questions related to individual loans can still be directed to <u>ugcqc@ugcorp.com</u> or to 1-888-822-5584. |